

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3604/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2005 in IA No. II/2005 in
MFA No. 2706/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL RECEIVER, BELLARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Basava Prabhu S. Patil, Adv.

Mr. Ajit S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvendra S. Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Counsel for respondents 2,3 and 4, present on caveat, accept notice. Counter affidavit

by respondents 2, 3 and 4 be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks

thereafter. Notice be sent to the unrepresented respondents only.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of operation of the
impugned judgment and order of

the High Court.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master