

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3604/2006

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL RECEIVER, BELLARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent no. 5 to 10 and prayer for interim relief and office

report ))

Date: 01/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Place the application for deletion of the name of respondent nos . 5 to 10 filed by

the learned counsel for the petitioner before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

The petitioner has been granted ten days time more, as last chance, to take steps to

send notice to respondent no. 1 by registered post A.D. as ordered by this court on 28.7.2006.

The served respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter.

List again on 13.10.2006.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

REGISTRAR

)

ns