

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3604/2006

ALLAM KARIBASAPPA (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFICIAL RECEIVER, BELLARY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 06/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL  
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The office report dated 28.3.2011 mentions that necessary information is not furnished to the Registry. Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to enable the learned counsel for the petitioner to produce copy of order passed by the High Court failing which the Special leave Petition shall stand dismissed for default.

(Neetu Sachdeva)  
Sr. P. A.(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Court Master